

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 24-23

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, in conformance with its approved Revenue Allocation Plan, the Tribe periodically approves per capita payments to its members; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has determined, consistent with that Plan, that those certain "purposes" in the Plan are adequately funded from net revenues from enterprise operations, including revenues distributed from gaming enterprises; and

WHEREAS, the amount of approved per capita payments has held steady for some time while living expenses have increased;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Tribal Council declares that the May 2024 per capita payment be made in the amount of \$2,000, and thereafter, beginning with the August 2024 per capita payment, each scheduled per capita payment shall be made in the amount of \$1,500;

Resolution No. 24-23 Page 2 of 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Council hereby modifies its Budget Ordinance, Chapter 2.36 of the Tribal Code to the extent necessary to accommodate the payments declared herein;

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Treasurer and the CFO of the Tribe are directed to implement the payments and propose such adjustments to the Budget as may be necessary to carry out the will of Tribal Council.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 28th day of March, 2024, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and 0 against, with 0 abstentions.

 Jeremie Walls

 Jeremie Walls (Apr 1, 2024 10:53 PDT)
 for

Kris Peters, Chair

Attested by: Marvin E. Campbell (Apr 1, 2024 10:09 PDT)

Marvin Campbell, Treasurer

Jaimie Cruz
Jaimie Cruz (Apr 2, 2024 09:45 PDT)

Jaimie Cruz, Vice Chair

Per Cap Resolution 2024

Final Audit Report

2024-04-02

024-04-01
lelissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us)
igned
BJCHBCAABAAJjZoVYTmj4HLm7hxYHLb84TaAqDqbH7d
1

"Per Cap Resolution 2024" History

- Document created by Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us) 2024-04-01 - 4:51:09 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Document emailed to Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) for signature 2024-04-01 - 4:51:15 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Marvin Campbell (mcampbell@squaxin.us) for signature 2024-04-01 - 4:51:15 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jeremie Walls (jwalls@squaxin.us) for signature 2024-04-01 - 4:51:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Marvin Campbell (mcampbell@squaxin.us) 2024-04-01 - 5:09:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.58.254
- Signer Marvin Campbell (mcampbell@squaxin.us) entered name at signing as Marvin E. Campbell 2024-04-01 - 5:09:48 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Document e-signed by Marvin E. Campbell (mcampbell@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2024-04-01 - 5:09:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Email viewed by Jeremie Walls (jwalls@squaxin.us) 2024-04-01 - 5:53:17 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.58.254
- Document e-signed by Jeremie Walls (jwalls@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2024-04-01 - 5:53:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.235.104.53
- Email viewed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) 2024-04-02 - 4:45:40 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.57.254
- Document e-signed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2024-04-02 - 4:45:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.235.106.129

👃 Adobe Acrobat Sign

Agreement completed.
 2024-04-02 - 4:45:51 PM GMT

, Adobe Acrobat Sign